STATE OF NEW MEXIC	0			` c	30-04	1-20681	
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPAR	AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				Form C-101 Revised 10-1-78		
DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE	SAI	NTA FE, NEW ME			5A. Indicate	Type of Louise	
FILE U.S.G.S.					5, State Oll 6	5 Gas Loano No.	
ADDI ICATIO		DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK				
In. Type of Work		011121/0221	<u> </u>		7. Unit Agree	ement Name	
b. Type of Well		DEEPEN	PLUG		8. Farm or Le		
	OTHER	. 3	INGLE X MU	ZONC	Carmic	hael	
2. Name of Operator Woods Petroleum (					9. Well No. 1		
3. Address of Operator 310 West L 111ino		e 220. Midland,	Texas 79701		10. Field one Wildca	1 Pool, or Wildcat It	
4. Location of Well	a Loc	ATED 1980 PE		נואד	IIIIII		
AND 1980 FECT FROM	THE East LIN	E OF SEC. 29 TW	. 5 Southers 31	East	IIIII		
					12. County Rooselve	elt	
				19A. Formation		20. Bolary or C.T. Rotary	
1. Lievations (Show whether DF)		& Status Plug. Bond 21	4300 B. Drilling Contractor	Sall Allur		Date Work will start	
4535.3' ground E		1			7-20-		
23.	F	PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT			CEMENT	EST. TOP Surface	
· 12½''	8 5/8''	24#	550	350		3000'	
7 7/8''	5½	15.50#	4300	. 270			
	1	1 ·	I	1			
					·	. •	
						~ '	
			~ ~	0.045 0.81 10	FOD 1 RU	2 DAYS	
			PEF	oval valid Mit expire Ness drili	S 11/0	780 RWAY	
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PE	OPOSED PROGRAM: IF	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OF	PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA	ON PAESENT PAG	DDUCTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRO	
I hereby certify that the informati	on above is true and com					- <u>-</u>	
Signed milled Wag	gone	_ Tule_ District	Operations Man	nager	Dose July	7 14, 1983	

JUL 20 1983

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EDDIE SEAY

TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

## NE MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section operator Lease Well No. 1 Carmichael Woods Petroleum Corp. Section Township Ranae 'rut Letter County Roosevelt 5 South 31 East 29 .1 Antural Footage Location of Well: 1980 east 1980 south feet from the line and feet from the hr.e Deducated Acreage: 40 Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool 4535.3' Wildcat San Andres A INS 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation \_\_\_\_ X No Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Milfred Waggoner District Operations Mgr. Woods Petroleum Corp. Ĵune 14, 1983 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or 1980 under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Eate Surveyed July 8, 1983 Registered Professional Engineer and or Land Surv Certificate No JOHN 676 RONALD J. EIDSON 3239 330 660 90 1320 16 50 2310 2640 2000 1980 1500 1000 500

## Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

STATE OF NEW MEXICO				
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTME	INT			
torits ALCEIVED	] OIL CONSERVA	TION DIVISION		
DISTRIBUTION	DISTRIBUTION P. O. BOX 2088			Form C-103 - Revised 10-1-78
BANTA FE	SANTA FE, NEW	MEXICO 87501		Ket15ed 10-1-70
FILE	1		Sa. Indicate 7	ype of Lease
U.1.G.5.	1		State	Fee XX
LAND OFFICE	] .	•		Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR	] .		5. Sidie On e	, Gus Leuse No.
				*****
IDO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PAR	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS		
USE "APPLICAT	TON FOR FLEMT _ TONM C-TOTTFOR SC		7. Unit Agree	ment Name
	OTHER-		B. Farm or Le	ase Name
2. Name of Operator			Carmic	hael
Woods Petroleum Corr	poration		9. Well No.	
3. Address of Operator	Cutto 220 Midland Torra	a 70701	9. Well No.	
310 West 1111nois	Suite 220 Midland, Texa	IS / 9/01	<b>_</b>	
4. Location of Well				Pool, or Wildcat
T.	1980 South	1980	Wildc	at
UNIT LETTER I	FLET FROM THE	LINE AND		
Feat	10N 29 TOWNSHIP 5 SOU	th 31 Fast		
THE East LINE, SECTI	ION TOWNSHIP TOUNSHIP	RANGE JI LASC	<u>— нмрм. ()))))</u>	
		DC PT CP at 1	12. County	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
	15. Elevation (Show whether 4535.3' GR	Dr, KI, GR, etc.)	Rooselve	1+ (()))))))))
	4555.5 Gr		INOUSEIVE	
16. Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate M	Nature of Notice, Repor	t or Other Data	
	NTENTION TO:		EQUENT REPORT	OF:
Notice of t				
	PLUE AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		LTERING CASING
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK				UG AND ABANDONMENT
TEMPORARSLY ABANDON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.		
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB		[]
		OTHER	<u></u>	[]
0THER				
	Clearly state all pertinent de		including actimated day	of starting any proposed
	Second one filegray state all pertinent de	inus, and sive perlinent dales.	THETHINK COTTINUTED OUT	. of a contract and proposed

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

See attached sheet

18.'I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

15000 miller Haggon	TITLE	District Operations Manager	DATE	July 19,	1983
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EDDIE SEAY				\$ ₹	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANYI	TITLE_		DATE	<u> </u>	







•